Town of Holliston

ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
May 25, 2021

Pursuant to the foregoing Warrant, the inhabitants of the Town of Holliston who were qualified to vote in
Elections met at the Holliston High School Field House (Gymnasium) on Tuesday May 25, 2021 at 7 AM
and were called to order by the Town Clerk, Elizabeth Greendale who administered the oath, to the
following election workers:

WARDEN: Amanda Lacey

CLERK: Cynthia Foster

ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK: Dyan Fitzgerald
STAFF: Lisa Rodriggues

PRECINCT 1

INSPECTOR: Paula Davis

BALLOT CLERK: Hank Tomagno, Deb Nichols
CHECKERS:

Mary Sharon Dufault Beverly McClosky
Carolyn Brumber

PRECINCT 2

INSPECTOR: Kathy Patterson, Tony Lulek
BALLOT CLERK: Ann Levasseur, Ralph Nichols
CHECKERS:

Charlene Pierotti Barbara Gardner

Jane Gilfoy

PRECINCT 3

INSPECTOR: Dennis Bergeron

BALLOT CLERKS: Larry Wise
CHECKERS:

Lynn Collari Bob Smith

PRECINCT 4

INSPECTOR: Michelle Zeamer

BALLOT CLERK: Virginia Cotter
CHECKERS:

Yvette Cain Chris Cain

Police Officers on duty for the day were: Michael Aw (7-3), Alex Hulme (3-8:30)

Greeters: Jake Greendale, Nancy Farrell

Prior to the opening of the polls the Warden and the Clerk opened and checked each ballot box to be sure they were
empty, and the counters registered at 0. The “0” tapes from the machines were properly hung on the wall next to the
door for public display. All four voting areas were checked by the inspectors, including each voting station and the

station for handicapped persons.

After the election workers were sworn in by the Town Clerk, the Warden declared the polls open for voting at 7
AM.

The weather was cool, dry and sunny.

The Absentee & Early ballots were processed throughout the day. There were 3 hand counted ballots and a lot of
Write-Ins due to a couple empty spots on the ballot. There were very few issues with the machines.
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At 8 PM the Warden declared the polls closed and the ballot box registers were as follows:

Precinct 1: 376
Precinct 2: 329
Precinct 3: 358
Precinct 4: 268
TOTAL 1,325

The ballots were gone through in each precinct, checking for write-in candidates, and then counted by the following
people after being sworn in by Town Clerk, Elizabeth Greendale:

Kate Morton Erica Plunket Joanne O’Connell
Kristy Wiwczar Theresa Lamkin Connor Plunket
Kevin O’Connell Dan Lacey Roma Patel
Michael Williams Jennifer Keen Jeanne Henson
Sheila Datz Rebecca Donham Juliana Lee

Jack Connors Don Porter

The unofficial results were read at 8:45 PM.
Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth T. Greendale, Town Clerk
(From notes by Cynthia Foster, Clerk for Elections)

A True Record Attest:

Elizabeth T. Greendale, CMC/CMMC
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Precinct

OFFICE & CANDIDATE

1

SELECTMAN & HYWY SURV. VT. 1

John J. Cronin
Anne L. Hanstad
Write Ins
Blanks
TOTAL

ASSESSOR OF TAXES VT 1
Jeffrey A. Marshall
Write Ins
Blanks
TOTAL

SCHOOL COMMITTEE VT 3
Lisa A. Kocian
Amanda C. Bigelow
Karen L. DiModica
Mousumi Minnie Gupta
Frank K. Sobchak
Write Ins
Blanks
TOTAL

BOARD OF HEALTH VT A1

Sean C. Fay
John D. Leary, Jr.
Write Ins
Blanks
TOTAL

TRUSTEE OF LIBRARY VT 2

Karla M. Alfred
Nancy B. Baron
Write Ins
Blanks

219
144
1
12
376

278

94
376

206
279
121
180
152

187
1128

123
182
2
69
376

268
281

199

Precinct

2

170
154
0
S)
329

261

65
329

156
226
141
181
143

138

987

127

158

44

329

256

262

138

Precinct

3

194
153
2
11
360

275

85
360

203
264
126
198
124

164

1080

134

158

65

360

277

286

155

Precinct
4

159
100
0
4
263

205

58
263

156
179

82
160
105

106

789

84

132

46

263

212

212

102

TOTAL

742
551

32
1328

1019

302
1328

721
948
470
719
524

595

3984

468

630

224

1328

1013

1041

594
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TOTAL 752

FINANCE COMMITTEE VT 2

Iris M. Sobchak 256
James Robinson 68
Write Ins 23

Blanks 405

TOTAL 752

PARK COMMISSIONER VT 2

Richard A. Morse 284
Shaw Lively 24
Write-ins 11

Blanks 433

TOTAL 752

PLANNING BOARD 5 Year VT 1

Paul Faramelli 164
Barbara D. Peatie 140
Write Ins 4

Blanks 68

TOTAL 376

HOUSING AUTHORITY 5 Year VT
1

Hayley S. Fetrow 276
Write Ins 3
Blanks 97

TOTAL 376

658

246
48
12

352

658

267
16
10

365

658

125

140

63
329

253

74
329

720

244
41
31

404

720

288

15

412

720

131

168

61
360

280

79
360

526

186
40
15

285

526

211

18

292

526

105

106

52
263

202

99
263

2656

932
197
81
1446
2656

1050
73
31

1502

2656

525

554

244
1328

1011

309
1328



