ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION May 25, 2021

Pursuant to the foregoing Warrant, the inhabitants of the Town of Holliston who were qualified to vote in Elections met at the Holliston High School Field House (Gymnasium) on Tuesday May 25, 2021 at 7 AM and were called to order by the Town Clerk, Elizabeth Greendale who administered the oath, to the following election workers:

WARDEN: Amanda Lacey CLERK: Cynthia Foster

ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK: Dyan Fitzgerald

STAFF: Lisa Rodriggues

PRECINCT 1

INSPECTOR: Paula Davis

BALLOT CLERK: Hank Tomagno, Deb Nichols

CHECKERS:

Mary Sharon Dufault Beverly McClosky

Carolyn Brumber

PRECINCT 2

INSPECTOR: Kathy Patterson, Tony Lulek **BALLOT CLERK**: Ann Levasseur, Ralph Nichols

CHECKERS:

Charlene Pierotti Barbara Gardner

Jane Gilfoy

PRECINCT 3

INSPECTOR: Dennis Bergeron **BALLOT CLERKS**: Larry Wise

CHECKERS:

Lynn Collari Bob Smith

PRECINCT 4

INSPECTOR: Michelle Zeamer **BALLOT CLERK**: Virginia Cotter

CHECKERS:

Yvette Cain Chris Cain

Police Officers on duty for the day were: Michael Aw (7-3), Alex Hulme (3-8:30)

Greeters: Jake Greendale, Nancy Farrell

Prior to the opening of the polls the Warden and the Clerk opened and checked each ballot box to be sure they were empty, and the counters registered at 0. The "0" tapes from the machines were properly hung on the wall next to the door for public display. All four voting areas were checked by the inspectors, including each voting station and the station for handicapped persons.

After the election workers were sworn in by the Town Clerk, the Warden declared the polls open for voting at 7 AM.

The weather was cool, dry and sunny.

The Absentee & Early ballots were processed throughout the day. There were 3 hand counted ballots and a lot of Write-Ins due to a couple empty spots on the ballot. There were very few issues with the machines.

Town of Holliston

At 8 PM the Warden declared the polls closed and the ballot box registers were as follows:

Precinct 1: 376 Precinct 2: 329 Precinct 3: 358 Precinct 4: 268 TOTAL 1,325

The ballots were gone through in each precinct, checking for write-in candidates, and then counted by the following people after being sworn in by Town Clerk, Elizabeth Greendale:

Erica Plunket Joanne O'Connell Kate Morton Kristy Wiwczar Connor Plunket Theresa Lamkin Kevin O'Connell Dan Lacey Roma Patel Michael Williams Jennifer Keen Jeanne Henson Sheila Datz Rebecca Donham Juliana Lee Jack Connors Don Porter

The unofficial results were read at 8:45 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth T. Greendale, Town Clerk (From notes by Cynthia Foster, Clerk for Elections)

A True Record Attest:

Elizabeth T. Greendale, CMC/CMMC

OFFICE & CANDIDATE SELECTMAN & HYWY SI	Precinct 1 URV. VT. 1	Precinct 2	Precinct 3	Precinct 4	TOTAL					
John J. Cronin	219	170	194	159	742					
Anne L. Hanstad	144	154	153	100	551					
Write Ins	1	0	2	0	3					
Blanks	12	5	11	4	32					
TOTAL	376	329	360	263	1328					
ASSESSOR OF TAXES VT 1										
Jeffrey A. Marshall	278	261	275	205	1019					
Write Ins	4	3	0	0	7					
Blanks	94	65	85	58	302					
TOTAL	376	329	360	263	1328					
SCHOOL COMMITTEE \	/T 3									
Lisa A. Kocian	206	156	203	156	721					
Amanda C. Bigelow	279	226	264	179	948					
Karen L. DiModica	121	141	126	82	470					
Mousumi Minnie Gupta	180	181	198	160	719					
Frank K. Sobchak	152	143	124	105	524					
Write Ins	3	2	1	1	7					
Blanks	187	138	164	106	595					
TOTAL	1128	987	1080	789	3984					
BOARD OF HEALTH VT 1										
Sean C. Fay	123	127	134	84	468					
John D. Leary, Jr.	182	158	158	132	630					
Write Ins	2	0	3	1	6					
Blanks	69	44	65	46	224					
TOTAL	376	329	360	263	1328					
TRUSTEE OF LIBRARY VT 2										
Karla M. Alfred	268	256	277	212	1013					
Nancy B. Baron	281	262	286	212	1041					
Write Ins	4	2	2	0	8					
Blanks	199	138	155	102	594					

TOTAL	752	658	720	526	2656				
FINANCE COMMITTEE	VT 2								
Iris M. Sobchak	256	246	244	186	932				
James Robinson	68	48	41	40	197				
Write Ins	23	12	31	15	81				
Blanks	405	352	404	285	1446				
TOTAL	752	658	720	526	2656				
PARK COMMISSIONER VT 2									
Richard A. Morse	284	267	288	211	1050				
Shaw Lively	24	16	15	18	73				
Write-ins	11	10	5	5	31				
Blanks	433	365	412	292	1502				
TOTAL	752	658	720	526	2656				
PLANNING BOARD 5 Year VT 1									
Paul Faramelli	164	125	131	105	525				
Barbara D. Peatie	140	140	168	106	554				
Write Ins	4	1	0	0	5				
Blanks	68	63	61	52	244				
TOTAL	376	329	360	263	1328				
HOUSING AUTHORITY 5 Year VT									
Hayley S. Fetrow	276	253	280	202	1011				
Write Ins	3	2	1	2	8				
Blanks	97	74	79	59	309				
TOTAL	376	329	360	263	1328				